
Meet our Manzano AVID Site Team! 
Each AVID school has an AVID site team at its core. This team is made up of AVID elective teachers, core teachers, admin, 

counselors, etc. Our job is to ensure that students and teachers all get AVID strategies to enhance their classroom strategies. They 
meet monthly to talk about best practices, training, student needs, family engagement, etc.  

 

Teresa Hargis​
Teresa.hargis@aps.edu ​

AVID Co-coordinator 
Teaches: English/AVID 9 

 

 

Christine Perea 
Christine.perea@aps.edu 

AVID Co-coordinator​
Teaches: Health/IAVID 11 

 

 

Jeremy Vehar 
Vehar_j@aps.edu  

AVID Co-coordinator 
Teaches: Health/AVID 11 

 

 

Anne Gold 
Gold@aps.edu 

Teaches: Spanish, AVID 10 

 
 

Lena Stanley​
Lena.stanley@aps.edu  

Teaches: English/ AVID 12 
 

 

Rachel Vigil 
Vigil_rl@aps.edu​

Principal 
 

 

mailto:Teresa.hargis@aps.edu
mailto:Christine.perea@aps.edu
mailto:Vehar_j@aps.edu
mailto:Gold@aps.edu
mailto:Lena.stanley@aps.edu
mailto:Vigil_rl@aps.edu


Francesca Martinez​
Martinez_fra@aps.edu  

Teaches: Working With Young Children and Teacher 
Cadets 

 

 

Jourden Williams 
Jourden.Williams@aps.edu  

Teaches: English 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Sarah Hadfield 
Sarah.Hadfield@aps.edu  

College and Career Counselor 
 

 

 
Erin Peterson​

Erin.Peterson@aps.edu  
Assistant Principal of Curriculum and Instruction 

 

Caroline Keller​
Caroline.keller@aps.edu  
Teaches: German/English 

 

 

 
Matt Espinosa 

Matthew.espinsoa@aps.edu  
Athletic Director 
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Stacye Simpson​
Simpson_st@aps.edu  

Teaches: DECA and Business Marketing 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Jessica Whittet​
Jessica.carr@aps.edu  

Activities Director and teaches: Senate 
 

 

Vivian Sanchez​
Vivian.Sanchez-Valencia@aps.edu  

Teaches:  
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